

Proclamation

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Recognizing Jayle Goucher, Program Manager, Community Services Division, Health and Human Services Agency, for 22 years of outstanding public service with the County

WHEREAS, Jayle Goucher has been employed by the County of El Dorado since November 26, 1994, during which time she has dedicated herself to public service and excellence in the Health and Human Services Agency ensuring the highest level of service to the senior community; and

WHEREAS, as Jayle served in various positions within the Health and Human Services Agency, she was frequently called upon to help guide the County through changes in the Health and Human Services Agency, providing guidance and support to various Adult Services Programs including the Adult Protective Services, In-Home Supportive Services, and the Office of Public Guardian; and

WHEREAS, upon request Jayle returned to the Office of Public Guardian, working tirelessly to ensure that seniors, children and families throughout the County received services and access to programs without interruption; and

WHEREAS, countless individuals have benefited from Jayle's guidance and leadership of the employees and clients of the Office of Public Guardian.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado recognizes and commends Jayle Goucher for her many years of outstanding service to the County of El Dorado and her valued contributions and dedication to the most vulnerable within our community. The Board extends their greatest appreciation to Jayle for her dedication and outstanding public service.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of the Board, held the 23rd day of February 2016.

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: ____

Deputy Clerk